
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Sunday, June 1, 2008 – 0800 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 2 

 
 
 

National Fire Activity 

Initial attack activity: Light (99 new fires) 

New large fires:  1 (*) 

Large fires contained:  1 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

Area Command Teams committed: 0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 

Fire Use Teams committed: 0 

** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Tracy, National Forests in Florida. Three miles northeast of Paisley, FL. Pine and brush. Minimal fire activity in 
the Alexander Springs Wilderness Area with smoldering and occasional flare-ups. 
 
Level, Florida DOF. Seventeen miles northeast of Naples, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity. Structures 
threatened. 
 
Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. Ten miles northwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Creeping. 
 
Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. No 
new information. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 

Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 

CTN 

Est 

Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 

Chge 

24 Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli 
Strc 

Lost 

$$ 

CTD 

Origin 

Own 

Tracy FL FNF 1,153 0 70 6/02 55 -2 1 3 2 0 1.1M FS 

* Level FL FLS 800 --- 95 6/02 0 --- 0 0 0 5 NR ST 

Mustang Corner FL EVP 39,465 0 95 UNK 48 -27 0 3 3 0 3.45M NPS 

Mud Swamp New 
River 

FL FNF 2,073 --- 95 UNK 14 --- 0 2 2 0 NR FS 

Rincon TX TXS 3,486 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

TXS – Texas Forest Service 
 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 18 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 4 

  

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


 
Predictive Services Discussion: Warm and dry conditions along with gusty winds will continue across the 
southwest quarter of the country. 

    
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 

AVIATION COMMUNICATIONS 

Discuss the following information in terms of effective communication with aircraft. 

  

 Establish an air-to-ground frequency on the fire, and make sure everyone knows what it is. 

 Consider using national air-to-ground frequencies. 

 Discuss Guard frequencies: 

 How they work.  

 What frequencies are established for aircraft in your area?  

 Aviation communications should be clear, concise, short, and to the point. 

 Use standard terminology that can be understood by all people you are talking to. 

 Do not use local slang. 

 Before you key your microphone to talk, be sure to listen to ensure you don’t cut into another 
transmission. 

 Know what you want to say before you key the microphone. 

 Identify who you want to talk to by the call sign and identify yourself in every transmission. 

 If the frequency gets congested, request another frequency. Upon receipt, ensure that all 

people who need to be on the new frequency transfer to that frequency. 

 Give only meaningful information on the radio. 

 Give accurate and descriptive ground information when describing a specific place on the 

ground. 

 When giving ground descriptions, describe the location as if you are viewing the location from 
the direction an aircraft would be traveling. 

 Use easily understandable directions, such as north, south, east, west, 2 o’clock, 9 o’clock, left 
20 degrees, right 45 degrees, etc. 

 When giving directions, always give them in relation to the pilot’s perspective. 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Northwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

3 

 
12 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

4 

 
12 

Northern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

13 

 
16 

4 

 
0 

17 

 
16 

Southern California 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

19 

 
14 

1 

 
0 

20 

 
14 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

1 

 
0 

2 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

11 

 
1 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

12 

 
1 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

3 

 
1 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

20 

 
10 

1 

 
54 

21 

 
64 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

18 

 
203 

  

 
  

18 

 
203 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

14 

 
13 

1 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

73 

 
244 

11 

 
55 

99 

 
312 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
206 

0 

 
20 

  

 
  

132 

 
651 

  

 
  

133 

 
877 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

42 

 
530 

10 

 
6 

4 

 
1,398 

  

 
  

55 

 
210 

46 

 
63 

157 

 
2,207 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
40 

4 

 
1 

4 

 
161 

4 

 
5 

357 

 
8,890 

101 

 
55 

515 

 
9,152 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
0 

25 

 
87 

4 

 
17 

4 

 
2 

1,095 

 
4,003 

104 

 
1,683 

1,241 

 
5,792 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

358 

 
7,431 

10 

 
731 

9 

 
4,510 

  

 
  

79 

 
12,909 

40 

 
274 

496 

 
25,855 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

7 

 
271 

25 

 
250 

1 

 
492 

3 

 
5 

35 

 
4,085 

13 

 
7 

84 

 
5,110 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

5 

 
10 

34 

 
2,625 

  

 
  

5 

 
1 

20 

 
2,231 

11 

 
16 

75 

 
4,883 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

293 

 
7,309 

94 

 
12,456 

4 

 
25 

30 

 
601 

454 

 
220,702 

202 

 
35,391 

1,077 

 
276,484 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

109 

 
856 

11 

 
420 

17 

 
1,922 

2 

 
0 

176 

 
49,301 

35 

 
798 

350 

 
53,297 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

308 

 
1,897 

  

 
  

10 

 
247 

8 

 
205 

6,577 

 
42,577 

243 

 
1,714 

7,146 

 
46,640 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

810 

 
53,912 

  

 
  

161 

 
11,551 

26 

 
39,903 

14,524 

 
939,866 

325 

 
25,507 

15,846 

 
1,070,739 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

1,986 

 
72,256 

214 

 
16,782 

214 

 
20,343 

82 

 
40,722 

23,504 

 
1,285,425 

1,120 

 
65,508 

27,120 

 
1,501,036 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 33,125 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,045,553 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
102 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
102 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

1 

 
10 

2 

 
18 

4 

 
30 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
145 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
145 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
2,500 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
2,500 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
102 

1 

 
2,645 

0 

 
0 

2 

 
7 

1 

 
10 

2 

 
18 

6 

 
2,782 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
350 

  

 
  

  

 
  

9 

 
2,912 

  

 
  

10 

 
3,262 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

9 

 
2,615 

29 

 
3,230 

3 

 
1,810 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

109 

 
21,234 

151 

 
28,889 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

25 

 
415 

14 

 
113 

10 

 
17,451 

10 

 
74 

2 

 
352 

116 

 
6,242 

177 

 
24,647 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

3 

 
118 

3 

 
737 

4 

 
1,081 

3 

 
31 

125 

 
4,462 

138 

 
6,429 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

3 

 
156 

21 

 
2,613 

54 

 
14,969 

4 

 
219 

22 

 
984 

146 

 
17,042 

250 

 
35,983 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

2 

 
170 

17 

 
2,443 

5 

 
346 

6 

 
639 

11 

 
2,280 

42 

 
10,867 

83 

 
16,745 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
30 

1 

 
5 

20 

 
0 

  

 
  

3 

 
2,436 

25 

 
2,471 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,538 

51 

 
12,914 

2 

 
281 

10 

 
1,132 

  

 
  

110 

 
46,937 

192 

 
63,802 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

19 

 
2,332 

25 

 
2,527 

77 

 
14,565 

14 

 
4,434 

23 

 
3,932 

112 

 
34,870 

270 

 
62,660 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

45 

 
30,265 

  

 
  

415 

 
56,660 

15 

 
991 

1,077 

 
69,303 

105 

 
33,573 

1,657 

 
190,792 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

26 

 
15,153 

  

 
  

99 

 
54,525 

71 

 
57,568 

324 

 
193,193 

874 

 
901,465 

1,394 

 
1,221,904 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

148 

 
53,644 

162 

 
24,338 

669 

 
161,349 

155 

 
66,138 

1,471 

 
272,987 

1,742 

 
1,079,128 

4,347 

 
1,657,584 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
313 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
313 

Northwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southern California 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

4 

 
1,237 

4 

 
1,237 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
1,255 

1 

 
1,255 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
70 

1 

 
70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

  
ACRES 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
314 

0 

 
0 

0 

 
0 

6 

 
2,562 

12 

 
2,876 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces 
Fires 

Yesterday 
Hectares 

 Yesterday  
Fires 

Year-To-Date 
Hectares 

 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 0 0 273 1,040 

 Yukon Territory 0 0 11 5 

 Alberta 2 62 531 2,138 

 Northwest Territory 0 0 4 5 

 Saskatchewan 6 -267 182 4,055 

 Manitoba 7 6,742 166 29,352 

 Ontario 0 2 97 94 

 Quebec 3 0 106 105 

 Newfoundland 0 -20 32 67 

 New Brunswick 5 3 94 79 

 Nova Scotia 2 3 164 302 

 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 

 National Parks 0 0 15 17 

Total 25 6,525 1,675 37,259 

 
 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


