National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Sunday, June 1, 2008 – 0800 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (99 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (*)
Large fires contained: 1
Uncontained large fires: 4
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0
Fire Use Teams committed: 0

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires: 18
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 4

Tracy, National Forests in Florida. Three miles northeast of Paisley, FL. Pine and brush. Minimal fire activity in the Alexander Springs Wilderness Area with smoldering and occasional flare-ups.

Level, Florida DOF. Seventeen miles northeast of Naples, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity. Structures threatened.

Mustang Corner, Everglades NP. Ten miles northwest of Homestead, FL. Grass. Creeping.

Mud Swamp New River, National Forests in Florida. Five miles northeast of Sumatra, FL. Southern rough. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Tracy	FL	FNF	1,153	0	70	6/02	55	-2	1	3	2	0	1.1M	FS
* Level	FL	FLS	800		95	6/02	0		0	0	0	5	NR	ST
Mustang Corner	FL	EVP	39,465	0	95	UNK	48	-27	0	3	3	0	3.45M	NPS
Mud Swamp New River	FL	FNF	2,073		95	UNK	14		0	2	2	0	NR	FS
Rincon	TX	TXS	3,486	0	100		0	0	0	0	0	0	NR	PRI

TXS - Texas Forest Service

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Predictive Services Discussion: Warm and dry conditions along with gusty winds will continue across the southwest quarter of the country.

<u>Link</u> to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

AVIATION COMMUNICATIONS

Discuss the following information in terms of effective communication with aircraft.

- Establish an air-to-ground frequency on the fire, and make sure everyone knows what it is.
- Consider using national air-to-ground frequencies.
- Discuss Guard frequencies:
 - How they work.
 - What frequencies are established for aircraft in your area?
- Aviation communications should be clear, concise, short, and to the point.
- Use standard terminology that can be understood by all people you are talking to.
- Do not use local slang.
- Before you key your microphone to talk, be sure to listen to ensure you don't cut into another transmission.
- Know what you want to say before you key the microphone.
- Identify who you want to talk to by the call sign and identify yourself in every transmission.
- If the frequency gets congested, request another frequency. Upon receipt, ensure that all people who need to be on the new frequency transfer to that frequency.
- Give only meaningful information on the radio.
- Give accurate and descriptive ground information when describing a specific place on the ground.
- When giving ground descriptions, describe the location as if you are viewing the location from the direction an aircraft would be traveling.
- Use easily understandable directions, such as north, south, east, west, 2 o'clock, 9 o'clock, left 20 degrees, right 45 degrees, etc.
- When giving directions, always give them in relation to the pilot's perspective.

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					2		2
Alaska	ACRES	-				1		1
	FIRES	3				- 1	1	4
Northwest	ACRES	12					0	12
Northern California	FIRES					13	4	17
Northern Camorna	ACRES					16	0	16
Southern California	FIRES					19	1	20
Southern Camornia	ACRES					14	0	14
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Nockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1	1	2
	ACRES					0	0	0
N O D	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	11	1					12
	ACRES	1	0					1
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						3	3
rtoony mountain	ACRES						1	1
Eastern Area	FIRES					20	1	21
Lasieiii Alea	ACRES					10	54	64
Southern Area	FIRES					18		18
Outiletti Alea	ACRES					203		203
TOTAL	FIRES	14	1	0	0	73	11	99
TOTAL	ACRES	13	0	0	0	244	55	312

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1	0		132		133
Alaska	ACRES		206	20		651		877
Northwest	FIRES	42	10	4		55	46	157
	ACRES	530	6	1,398		210	63	2,207
Northern California	FIRES	45	4	4	4	357	101	515
	ACRES	40	1	161	5	8,890	55	9,152
Southern California	FIRES	9	25	4	4	1,095	104	1,241
	ACRES	0	87	17	2	4,003	1,683	5,792
Northern Rockies	FIRES	358	10	9		79	40	496
	ACRES	7,431	731	4,510		12,909	274	25,855
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	7	25	1	3	35	13	84
	ACRES	271	250	492	5	4,085	7	5,110
Western Great Basin	FIRES	5	34		5	20	11	75
	ACRES	10	2,625		1	2,231	16	4,883
Southwest	FIRES	293	94	4	30	454	202	1,077
	ACRES	7,309	12,456	25	601	220,702	35,391	276,484
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	109	11	17	2	176	35	350
	ACRES	856	420	1,922	0	49,301	798	53,297
Eastern Area	FIRES	308		10	8	6,577	243	7,146
	ACRES	1,897		247	205	42,577	1,714	46,640
Southern Area	FIRES	810		161	26	14,524	325	15,846
	ACRES	53,912		11,551	39,903			1,070,739
TOTAL	FIRES	1,986	214	214	82	23,504	1,120	27,120
	ACRES	72,256	16,782	20,343	40,722	1,285,425	65,508	1,501,036

Ten Year Average Fires	33,125
Ten Year Average Acres	1,045,553

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
AldSkd	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	0						0
Northwest	ACRES	102						102
Northern California	FIRES				1	1	2	4
Northern Camornia	ACRES				2	10	18	30
Southern California	FIRES				1			1
Oddirem Galilomia	ACRES				5			5
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Nockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
Lasterii Oreat Dasiii	ACRES		145					145
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES		0					0
Counwest	ACRES		2,500					2,500
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Wouldan	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lasterii Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
- Journal of the Control of the Cont	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	0	1	0	2	1	2	6
	ACRES	102	2,645	0	7	10	18	2,782

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			9		10
Alaska	ACRES		350			2,912		3,262
Northwest	FIRES	9	29	3	1		109	151
Northwoot	ACRES	2,615	3,230	1,810	0		21,234	28,889
Northern California	FIRES	25	14	10	10	2	116	177
	ACRES	415	113	17,451	74	352	6,242	24,647
Southern California	FIRES		3	3	4	3	125	138
	ACRES		118	737	1,081	31	4,462	6,429
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	21	54	4	22	146	250
Tronuncini reconde	ACRES	156	2,613	14,969	219	984	17,042	35,983
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	17	5	6	11	42	83
	ACRES	170	2,443	346	639	2,280	10,867	16,745
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	1	20		3	25
	ACRES		30	5	0		2,436	2,471
Southwest	FIRES	19	51	2	10		110	192
	ACRES	2,538	12,914	281	1,132		46,937	63,802
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	19	25	77	14	23	112	270
	ACRES	2,332	2,527	14,565	4,434	3,932	34,870	62,660
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		415	15	1,077	105	1,657
	ACRES	30,265		56,660	991	69,303	33,573	190,792
Southern Area	FIRES	26		99	71	324	874	1,394
Coddioiii / iiod	ACRES	15,153		54,525	57,568	193,193	901,465	1,221,904
TOTAL	FIRES	148	162	669	155	1,471	1,742	4,347
	ACRES	53,644	24,338	161,349	66,138	272,987	1,079,128	1,657,584

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			4				4
Alaska	ACRES			313				313
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern Camorna	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						4	4
Southern Camornia	ACRES						1,237	1,237
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Nockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						1,255	1,255
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES			2				2
Lastelli Alea	ACRES			1				1
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
Codificini Aica	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	6	0	0	6	12
IOIAL	ACRES	0	0	314	0	0	2,562	2,876

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

Provinces	Fires Yesterday	Hectares Yesterday	Fires Year-To-Date	Hectares Year-To-Date
British Columbia	0	0	273	1,040
Yukon Territory	0	0	11	5
Alberta	2	62	531	2,138
Northwest Territory	0	0	4	5
Saskatchewan	6	-267	182	4,055
Manitoba	7	6,742	166	29,352
Ontario	0	2	97	94
Quebec	3	0	106	105
Newfoundland	0	-20	32	67
New Brunswick	5	3	94	79
Nova Scotia	2	3	164	302
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	0	15	17
Total	25	6,525	1,675	37,259

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***